
Sandhill Telephone Cooperative, Inc. 

P.O. Box 519 

122 S Main Street 

Jefferson, SC 29718 

843-658-3434 

FAX: 843-658-7700 

E-Mail: postmaster@shtc.net  

   
 

Lee Chambers Joe Haynes 

CEO/General Manager CTO 
 P.O. Box 519 P.O. Box 519 

Jefferson, SC 29718 Jefferson, SC 29718 

843-658-6379 Fax: 843-658-7700 843-658-7019 

E-Mail: lee.chambers@shtc.net  E-Mail: joe.haynes@shtc.net 

 
  Raymond Fisher Howard Smith 

CFO IT Manager 

 P.O. Box 519 P.O. Box 519 

Jefferson, SC 29718 Jefferson, SC 29718 

843-658-6837 Fax: 843-658-7700 
843-658-3393 Fax: 843-658-
7700 

E-Mail: raymond.fisher@shtc.net  E-Mail: howard.smith@shtc.net  

   Dean Gulledge Kirby Wayne 

Network Engineer Plant Manager 

P.O. Box 519 P.O. Box 519 

Jefferson, SC 29718 Jefferson, SC 29718 

843-658-6840 Fax: 843-658-7700 
843-658-9003 Fax: 843-658-
7700 

E-Mail: dean.gulledge@shtc.net  E-Mail: kirby.wayne@shtc.net 

   Jeanne Oliver Kandi Williams 
Executive Assistant/Regulatory 
Affairs Customer Service Manager 

P.O. Box 519 P.O. Box 519 

Jefferson, SC 29718 Jefferson, SC 29718 

843-658-6845 Fax: 843-658-6844 
843-658-6843 Fax: 843-658-
7700 

E-Mail: jeanne.oliver@shtc.net  E-Mail: kandi.williams@shtc.net  
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